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Topline questionnaire

Pew Research Center
Spring 2025 Global Attitudes Survey
September 15, 2025 Release
Methodological notes:

= Survey results are based on national samples. For further details on sample designs, refer to the
Methodology section and our international survey methods database.

* Percentages may not total 100% due to rounding. The topline “total” columns show 100%
because they are based on unrounded numbers.

* Combined totals are based on unrounded topline figures. We changed rounding procedures in
2024, so results published prior to 2024 may not match exactly to current releases.

* We conducted both telephone and face-to-face surveys in Hungary and Poland in 2024. Data in
our 2024 reports was from the face-to-face survey. Moving forward, 2024 trends will reference
data from the telephone survey, where available, and may differ from earlier reports.

= We have changed our survey mode in several countries at certain points. For some mode shifts,
we may provide trends from another mode for comparison in separate topline tables. The extent
of the mode differences varies across questions; while there are negligible differences on some
questions, others have more pronounced differences. Caution should be taken when comparing
across modes. Some of these changes include:

o Surveys in the U.S. and Australia, which are now conducted primarily online, rather
than by telephone. For more on phone trends in the U.S., refer to this topline.

o Surveys in Hungary and Poland, which are now conducted by telephone, rather than
face-to-face.

o Since 2020, the Italy survey has been conducted by telephone; surveys were
conducted face-to-face in 2002 and 2007-2019.

o Since 2021, the Greece survey has been conducted by telephone; all prior surveys in
Greece were conducted face-to-face.

www.pewresearch.org
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» Not all questions included in the Spring 2025 Global Attitudes Survey are presented in this
topline. Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
publican Proposal (PRO)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Ve
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2025 30 49 5 25 20 29 21 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Union for the | land/Peronism
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Argentina Spring, 2025 42 52 15 28 16 36 6 100
Spring, 2024 41 53 18 23 15 38 6 100
Spring, 2023 36 57 13 23 18 40 7 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Liberty Advances/Libertarian Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Argentina \ Spring, 2025 48 45 16 33 14 31 6 100
| spring, 2024 47 46 18 29 12 34 7 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Australian Labor Party (ALP)
TOTAL TOTAL Very h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable | unfavourable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2025 55 44 10 44 27 17 1 100
Spring, 2024 54 45 9 45 27 17 1 100
Spring, 2023 58 40 11 47 28 12 2 100
Spring, 2022 54 44 9 45 30 14 2 100
March, 2021 58 41 11 47 28 12 2 100
June, 2020 53 46 7 46 32 14 1 100
AUSTRALIA PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Australian Labor Party (ALP)
TOTAL TOTAL Very h h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable able | DK/ Total
Australia Spring, 2021 59 39 12 47 27 12 2 100
Summer, 2020 53 40 11 42 30 10 7 100
October, 2019 45 47 8 37 26 21 8 100
Spring, 2019 48 48 11 37 30 18 4 100
Spring, 2018 46 49 11 35 31 17 5 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Liberal-National Coalition
TOTAL TOTAL Very h h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable | unfavourable | DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2025 34 64 8 26 34 30 1 100
Spring, 2024 36 63 7 29 35 28 1 100
Spring, 2023 35 62 5 31 35 27 2 100
Spring, 2022 39 60 6 33 33 27 2 100
March, 2021 49 49 9 40 28 21 2 100
June, 2020 54 45 15 39 29 17 1 100
AUSTRALIA PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Liberal-National Coalition
TOTAL TOTAL Very t s h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable able | DK/ d Total
Australia Spring, 2021 49 47 10 38 27 21 4 100
, 2020 52 39 16 36 26 13 9 100
October, 2019 44 47 11 34 25 21 9 100
Spring, 2019 50 46 13 37 23 23 4 100
Spring, 2018 44 50 8 36 28 22 6 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
The Greens
TOTAL TOTAL Very h h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable | unfavourable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2025 48 50 13 36 25 25 1 100
Spring, 2024 51 48 12 39 23 24 1 100
Spring, 2023 46 52 11 35 25 28 2 100
Spring, 2022 48 50 10 38 26 24 2 100
March, 2021 48 50 9 39 25 26 2 100
June, 2020 41 58 7 34 29 29 1 100

AUSTRALIA PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
The Greens
TOTAL TOTAL Very h h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable able | DK/ d Total

Australia Spring, 2021 52 45 15 37 23 23 2 100
, 2020 42 52 9 34 27 25 6 100

Spring, 2019 45 51 12 33 24 27 4 100

Spring, 2018 46 49 10 37 22 27 5 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Pauline Hanson’s One Nation
TOTAL TOTAL Very h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable | unfavourable DK/Refused Total
Australia Spring, 2025 27 72 6 21 23 49 1 100
Spring, 2024 25 74 5 20 23 50 2 100
Spring, 2023 23 74 5 19 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2022 22 76 4 18 27 49 2 100
March, 2021 26 73 4 22 27 45 2 100
June, 2020 28 71 4 24 24 47 1 100

AUSTRALIA PHONE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Pauline Hanson'’s One Nation
TOTAL TOTAL Very h h Very
favorable unfavorable favourable favourable unfavourable -able DK/ Total
Australia Spring, 2021 30 65 7 23 27 38 4 100
Summer, 2020 33 59 6 27 26 33 8 100
October, 2019 31 60 10 22 21 39 9 100
Spring, 2019 30 65 8 22 23 41 5 100
Spring, 2018 31 61 7 24 24 37 8 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Liberal Party (PL)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2025 40 50 4 36 39 11 11 100
Spring, 2024 39 44 4 35 35 9 17 100
Spring, 2023 38 46 5 32 36 10 16 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Workers’ Party (PT)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2025 42 55 7 35 33 21 4 100
Spring, 2024 45 49 7 38 31 17 6 100
Spring, 2023 48 46 12 37 28 18 5 100
October, 2019 41 47 9 32 29 18 12 100
Spring, 2019 35 57 8 27 30 27 8 100
Spring, 2018 35 58 7 29 35 23 7 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Brazilian Democratic Movement (MDB)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2025 40 48 3 37 40 7 12 100
Spring, 2024 37 45 3 34 38 8 18 100
Spring, 2023 39 45 3 36 37 8 16 100
October, 2019 26 53 3 23 40 13 22 100
Spring, 2019 24 58 2 23 42 16 18 100
Spring, 2018 19 67 2 17 47 21 13 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Republicans (PRB)
TOTAL TOTAL h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2025 33 52 2 31 44 8 16 100
Spring, 2024 32 45 2 30 39 6 23 100
Spring, 2023 32 45 2 30 36 9 23 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Progressive Party (PP)
TOTAL TOTAL h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Brazil Spring, 2025 31 55 3 27 45 10 14 100
Spring, 2024 32 49 2 30 41 8 19 100
Spring, 2023 35 46 3 32 35 11 19 100
Spring, 2019 20 53 1 19 39 14 27 100
Spring, 2018 18 63 1 17 47 16 18 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Liberal Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2025 53 44 14 40 17 27 2 100
Spring, 2024 38 58 6 32 26 32 5 100
Spring, 2023 42 54 9 33 26 29 4 100
Spring, 2022 45 51 7 38 22 29 4 100
Spring, 2021 54 44 10 44 22 22 2 100
, 2020 56 39 13 44 22 17 5 100
October, 2019 48 47 11 37 21 25 5 100
Spring, 2019 45 51 10 35 27 24 4 100
Spring, 2018 46 49 11 35 23 26 5 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Conservative Party
TOTAL TOTAL h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2025 44 54 16 28 26 28 3 100
Spring, 2024 47 48 14 33 27 21 5 100
Spring, 2023 46 48 11 35 28 20 5 100
Spring, 2022 44 51 10 33 30 20 6 100
Spring, 2021 44 53 8 37 31 22 3 100
Summer, 2020 44 51 8 36 34 17 5 100
October, 2019 40 53 12 28 25 28 7 100
Spring, 2019 47 48 10 37 29 19 5 100
Spring, 2018 47 46 14 33 30 16 7 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
New Democratic Party (NDP)
TOTAL TOTAL I s h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Canada Spring, 2025 49 46 11 38 21 25 5 100
Spring, 2024 46 a4 8 39 23 21 9 100
Spring, 2023 43 49 9 34 26 23 8 100
Spring, 2022 48 46 9 39 24 22 7 100
Spring, 2021 55 41 13 42 26 15 4 100
Summer, 2020 53 39 10 43 25 14 8 100
October, 2019 53 37 13 40 21 16 10 100
Spring, 2019 48 44 8 40 28 16 8 100
Spring, 2018 51 39 9 42 23 17 10 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favoral_’le, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.

The
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2025 38 58 4 34 34 24 5 100
Spring, 2024 32 61 3 29 34 27 7 100
Spring, 2023 29 63 3 26 38 25 8 100
Spring, 2022 31 60 4 27 36 24 9 100
Spring, 2021 39 56 5 34 38 18 6 100
Fall, 2020 33 58 2 31 36 21 9 100
Summer, 2020 35 60 3 33 40 20 5 100
October, 2019 29 52 4 24 29 24 19 100
Spring, 2019 26 69 4 22 37 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 30 65 4 26 39 26 5 100
Fall, 2017 27 60 2 24 40 20 13 100
Spring, 2017 34 62 5 30 30 32 4 100
Spring, 2016 27 68 3 24 36 32 5 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Socialist Party (PS)
TOTAL TOTAL I s h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2025 37 60 4 32 36 24 4 100
Spring, 2024 32 61 4 28 36 25 7 100
Spring, 2023 30 64 4 26 40 24 6 100
Spring, 2022 34 58 5 29 34 24 8 100
Spring, 2021 39 56 5 34 34 22 5 100
Fall, 2020 34 59 4 30 36 22 7 100
, 2020 36 58 4 33 38 21 5 100
October, 2019 31 53 5 26 30 23 16 100
Spring, 2019 26 70 3 23 38 32 5 100
Spring, 2018 29 67 2 27 40 27 4 100
Fall, 2017 26 63 3 23 41 23 11 100
Spring, 2017 27 71 3 24 34 37 2 100
Spring, 2016 17 80 3 13 37 44 3 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
National Rally
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2025 35 62 10 25 21 41 3 100
Spring, 2024 31 64 9 22 22 42 5 100
Spring, 2023 32 64 9 23 26 38 4 100
Spring, 2022 27 66 8 19 23 43 7 100
Spring, 2021 25 72 7 18 25 47 3 100
Fall, 2020 20 74 5 15 24 50 6 100
, 2020 19 77 6 14 27 50 4 100
October, 2019 21 65 5 15 18 47 14 100
Spring, 2019 22 74 7 15 20 54 4 100
Spring, 2018 12 85 3 9 22 63 3 100
Fall, 2017 16 77 4 12 23 53 7 100
Spring, 2017 21 76 5 16 22 54 3 100
Spring, 2016 23 75 6 17 22 52 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favor_ahle, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2025 27 65 4 23 34 31 9 100
Spring, 2024 26 65 2 24 32 34 9 100
Spring, 2023 27 64 2 24 33 31 10 100
Spring, 2022 38 53 6 31 26 27 9 100
Spring, 2021 39 55 7 32 33 22 6 100
Fall, 2020 39 54 6 33 29 24 8 100
, 2020 34 59 4 31 34 26 6 100
October, 2019 32 50 5 27 25 25 17 100
Spring, 2019 33 62 7 26 32 30 5 100
Spring, 2018 47 47 7 40 28 19 6 100
Fall, 2017 44 44 5 38 29 15 12 100
Spring, 2017 39 49 3 36 30 19 12 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, son_lewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.

La France Ii
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
France Spring, 2025 23 72 6 17 24 48 5 100
Spring, 2024 24 70 6 18 31 39 6 100
Spring, 2023 31 64 5 26 29 35 5 100
Spring, 2022 40 53 9 30 29 24 8 100
Spring, 2021 32 63 6 27 33 30 4 100
Fall, 2020 27 66 4 24 34 31 7 100
Summer, 2020 30 65 6 25 34 31 5 100
October, 2019 25 58 5 21 28 30 16 100
Spring, 2019 26 71 3 22 34 37 4 100
Spring, 2018 32 64 8 24 34 30 4 100
Fall, 2017 34 55 6 28 33 22 11 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Christian Democratic Union (CDU
TOTAL TOTAL i} h, Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2025 46 53 8 38 37 16 1 100
Spring, 2024 46 54 5 40 41 13 1 100
Spring, 2023 52 46 7 46 36 10 2 100
Spring, 2022 51 46 9 43 35 10 3 100
Spring, 2021 49 47 13 36 30 17 4 100
Fall, 2020 62 32 15 48 22 9 6 100
, 2020 61 36 10 51 29 7 3 100
October, 2019 44 48 7 37 36 12 8 100
Spring, 2019 46 49 8 39 38 11 4 100
Spring, 2018 48 48 7 42 38 10 4 100
Fall, 2017 56 40 8 47 31 9 5 100
Spring, 2017 58 37 8 50 30 7 5 100
Spring, 2016 52 44 8 44 34 10 4 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Social Democratic Party (SPD)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2025 57 42 8 49 28 14 1 100
Spring, 2024 39 60 4 35 42 18 1 100
Spring, 2023 55 43 8 47 33 10 2 100
Spring, 2022 67 31 11 56 23 8 2 100
Spring, 2021 50 44 9 41 32 12 6 100
Fall, 2020 53 40 8 46 31 10 6 100
Summer, 2020 55 42 5 49 35 7 3 100
October, 2019 44 47 5 39 34 13 9 100
Spring, 2019 42 53 5 37 43 10 5 100
Spring, 2018 50 46 7 43 37 9 4 100
Fall, 2017 58 37 8 51 29 8 5 100
Spring, 2017 69 25 10 58 21 4 6 100
Spring, 2016 52 46 5 47 40 6 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Alternative for Germany (AfD)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2025 21 78 7 14 19 59 1 100
Spring, 2024 19 79 7 12 20 60 2 100
Spring, 2023 17 81 4 12 23 58 3 100
Spring, 2022 15 82 3 12 27 55 4 100
Spring, 2021 14 81 4 11 24 57 5 100
Fall, 2020 10 82 3 7 18 65 8 100
, 2020 14 81 4 10 23 58 4 100
October, 2019 17 75 4 13 20 54 8 100
Spring, 2019 15 79 4 11 23 55 7 100
Spring, 2018 17 78 3 14 25 53 6 100
Fall, 2017 11 83 2 9 21 62 6 100
Spring, 2017 12 82 1 11 28 55 6 100
Spring, 2016 13 82 3 9 28 54 5 100

Www.pewresearch.org




8
PEW RESEARCH CENTER

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Alliance 90/The Greens
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2025 51 48 13 38 24 24 1 100
Spring, 2024 36 63 6 30 29 34 1 100
Spring, 2023 42 57 7 35 30 27 1 100
Spring, 2022 54 43 14 40 23 20 3 100
Spring, 2021 56 39 17 39 20 18 5 100
Fall, 2020 58 35 14 44 20 15 7 100
Summer, 2020 55 41 11 43 28 13 4 100
Spring, 2019 62 32 17 46 21 11 5 100
Spring, 2018 53 42 6 47 29 13 4 100
Fall, 2017 56 38 7 49 26 12 6 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Free Democratic Party (FDP)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Germany Spring, 2025 36 63 4 31 42 20 1 100
Spring, 2024 33 65 4 30 45 20 1 100
Spring, 2023 39 58 4 35 42 16 3 100
Spring, 2022 52 a4 7 45 34 10 4 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favora!:le, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.

Syriza
TOTAL TOTAL | L Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2025 15 84 3 12 36 48 1 100
Spring, 2024 20 79 4 16 37 42 1 100
Spring, 2023 22 77 5 17 37 40 1 100
Spring, 2022 20 77 4 16 41 36 3 100
Spring, 2021 25 73 5 20 38 35 2 100
Spring, 2019 33 62 9 24 29 34 5 100
Spring, 2018 16 82 2 14 26 56 2 100
Spring, 2017 14 84 2 11 26 57 3 100
Spring, 2016 17 80 3 14 23 56 3 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
New Democracy (ND)

TOTAL TOTAL | L Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2025 25 74 9 16 23 52 1 100
Spring, 2024 36 63 9 28 28 35 0 100
Spring, 2023 41 58 12 29 24 34 1 100
Spring, 2022 a1 57 10 31 24 33 2 100
Spring, 2021 43 55 9 34 29 26 2 100
Spring, 2019 37 56 10 27 27 29 7 100
Spring, 2018 22 75 5 17 28 48 3 100
Spring, 2017 23 74 5 18 28 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 23 74 6 17 25 49 3 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
PASOK - Movement for Change

TOTAL TOTAL | L Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2025 24 76 5 19 42 33 1 100
Spring, 2024 33 66 5 28 42 24 1 100
Spring, 2023 31 65 4 26 40 25 5 100
Spring, 2022 40 52 5 34 34 18 9 100
Spring, 2021 23 68 2 21 41 27 9 100
Spring, 2019 16 72 2 14 41 31 12 100
Spring, 2018 9 71 1 8 27 43 21 100
Spring, 2017 8 89 1 30 59 3 100
Spring, 2016 7 90 0 7 24 65 3 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, t able or very able opinion of ...? d.
Greek Solution
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2025 24 72 6 18 30 42 4 100
Spring, 2024 25 71 5 21 30 41 4 100
Spring, 2023 18 71 3 15 29 42 11 100
Spring, 2022 17 66 4 12 31 35 18 100
Spring, 2021 22 60 5 17 28 33 17 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat fa\slorarle, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
partans
TOTAL TOTAL S h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece [ Spring, 2025 7 83 1 6 18 65 9 100
| spring, 2024 9 86 1 8 22 64 4 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? f.
Ci ist Party of Greece (KKE
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Greece \ Spring, 2025 25 73 4 21 39 34 2 100
| spring, 2024 28 71 4 24 42 29 1 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat fav:_r:ble, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
idesz
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary \ Spring, 2025 42 55 20 22 12 43 3 100
| February, 2024 43 54 15 27 15 40 3 100
HUNGARY FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favg.r;ble, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
idesz
TOTAL TOTAL h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2024 44 52 14 30 21 31 3 100
Spring, 2023 53 a4 15 37 18 26 3 100
Spring, 2022 55 37 26 29 14 23 8 100
Spring, 2019 47 44 15 31 15 29 10 100
Spring, 2018 47 43 15 32 23 20 10 100
Spring, 2017 48 42 10 38 23 19 10 100
Spring, 2016 42 53 9 32 29 24 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Hungarian Socialist Party (MSZP
TOTAL TOTAL h L Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary ‘ Spring, 2025 18 74 1 17 30 44 8 100
| February, 2024 17 74 2 16 29 44 9 100
HUNGARY FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Hungarian Socialist Party (MSZP)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2024 16 80 1 15 36 43 4 100
Spring, 2023 12 80 1 12 25 54 8 100
Spring, 2022 13 76 1 11 25 51 11 100
Spring, 2019 12 72 2 10 26 45 16 100
Spring, 2018 16 73 2 14 31 42 11 100
Spring, 2017 18 66 2 17 35 31 16 100
Spring, 2016 27 64 2 26 33 31 9 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat fav;:r::_lﬁ, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
obbi
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary \ Spring, 2025 27 65 3 24 29 36 8 100
| February, 2024 22 69 4 19 28 41 8 100
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HUNGARY FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.

Jobbik
TOTAL TOTAL k t Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2024 19 77 2 17 37 39 4 100
Spring, 2023 13 78 1 12 27 51 9 100
Spring, 2022 14 75 2 11 32 44 11 100
Spring, 2019 13 70 2 11 26 44 17 100
Spring, 2018 19 69 3 16 33 36 12 100
Spring, 2017 26 58 4 23 33 25 15 100
Spring, 2016 35 57 6 30 34 24 7 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Democratic Coalition
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary \ Spring, 2025 22 71 2 20 28 44 6 100
| February, 2024 27 65 5 22 23 41 8 100
HUNGARY FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Democratic Coalition
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2024 20 75 2 18 32 43 4 100
Spring, 2023 17 78 3 13 27 51 5 100
Spring, 2022 17 73 5 12 22 51 10 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Respect and Freedom Party (TISZA)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Hungary Spring, 2025 46 47 19 27 13 34 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)
TOTAL TOTAL h, Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2025 76 18 46 31 8 10 6 100
Spring, 2024 75 17 47 29 6 11 7 100
October, 2019 65 19 41 24 9 10 15 100
Spring, 2019 71 21 45 26 9 13 7 100
Spring, 2018 62 27 35 26 10 16 12 100
Spring, 2017 84 12 62 22 5 7 3 100
Spring, 2016 80 16 53 27 10 6 4 100
Spring, 2015 87 11 65 22 6 5 3 100
SELECT INDIA TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2023 73 25 42 31 11 14 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Indian National Congress (INC)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2025 56 35 20 36 13 22 10 100
Spring, 2024 53 37 20 33 12 24 10 100
October, 2019 44 39 18 26 16 22 18 100
Spring, 2019 49 40 17 33 19 22 10 100
Spring, 2018 53 34 26 27 14 19 13 100
Spring, 2017 59 34 22 37 20 14 7 100
Spring, 2016 66 29 28 39 15 14 5 100
Spring, 2015 61 35 16 45 20 15 5 100
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SELECT INDIA TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Indian National Congress (INC)

TOTAL TOTAL Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
India Spring, 2023 61 35 23 37 17 19 4 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
I ian D atic Party of Struggle (PDI-P)
TOTAL TOTAL h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2025 56 41 18 39 28 13 2 100
Spring, 2024 62 37 22 40 30 7 1 100
Spring, 2023 64 26 24 40 20 5 11 100
Spring, 2019 59 22 25 34 12 10 19 100
Spring, 2018 57 33 20 37 21 13 9 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Great Ind i Party (Gerindra)
TOTAL TOTAL | L Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Ind i Spring, 2025 88 10 40 47 6 4 2 100
Spring, 2024 85 14 32 53 12 2 1 100
Spring, 2023 72 13 19 54 11 2 14 100
Spring, 2019 57 20 19 39 12 8 23 100
Spring, 2018 53 36 16 37 24 12 11 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Party of Functional Groups (Golkar)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2025 80 18 24 56 12 6 2 100
Spring, 2024 85 14 25 60 11 3 1 100
Spring, 2023 69 18 19 50 16 2 13 100
Spring, 2019 58 21 19 39 15 6 21 100
Spring, 2018 52 38 14 38 27 10 10 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Democratic Party
TOTAL TOTAL h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Ind i Spring, 2025 82 16 24 58 11 4 3 100
Spring, 2024 84 15 24 60 13 2 1 100
Spring, 2023 68 18 19 50 14 4 14 100
Spring, 2019 58 20 18 40 13 7 22 100
Spring, 2018 55 34 16 39 23 11 11 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
National Democratic Party (NasDem Party)
TOTAL TOTAL k t Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Indonesia Spring, 2025 77 20 20 57 15 5 3 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favc:_r_;bl:, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
iku
TOTAL TOTAL S h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2025 49 50 24 25 15 34 2 100
Spring, 2024 44 54 21 23 20 34 2 100
Spring, 2023 47 51 26 21 20 31 2 100
Spring, 2022 46 51 26 20 25 26 3 100
Spring, 2019 54 43 20 34 21 22 4 100
Spring, 2018 52 44 21 32 26 18 4 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, h able or very able opinion of ...? b,
Yesh Atid
TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2025 37 59 12 25 21 38 4 100
Spring, 2024 39 55 9 30 25 30 6 100
Spring, 2023 36 60 16 21 26 34 3 100
Spring, 2022 39 56 16 23 30 27 5 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
United Arab List (Ra’am)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2025 21 75 9 12 11 65 4 100
Spring, 2024 19 75 7 12 15 60 6 100
Spring, 2023 21 74 4 17 29 45 5 100
Spring, 2022 30 64 6 24 23 42 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
National Unity (State Camp)
TOTAL TOTAL | L Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel [ spring, 2025 43 53 13 30 27 26 4 100
| spring, 2024 46 47 16 31 31 17 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Religious Zionist Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel \ Spring, 2025 38 57 17 21 18 39 5 100
| spring, 2024 38 57 16 22 23 33 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? f.
Otzma Yehudit
TOTAL TOTAL h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Israel Spring, 2025 39 55 14 25 16 39 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Forza Italia
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2025 51 47 13 38 25 22 2 100
Spring, 2024 42 53 12 30 27 26 5 100
Spring, 2023 42 55 8 34 27 28 3 100
Spring, 2022 30 64 5 25 32 32 7 100
Spring, 2021 35 63 7 29 32 31 2 100
, 2020 29 69 7 22 34 36 2 100
October, 2019 26 62 5 20 26 36 13 100
Spring, 2019 21 69 3 19 28 41 9 100
Spring, 2018 26 62 4 22 27 36 12 100
Fall, 2017 30 61 7 23 29 31 9 100
Spring, 2017 26 61 4 21 30 31 13 100
Spring, 2016 30 60 6 24 29 31 10 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Democratic Party (PD)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2025 39 59 6 33 32 27 1 100
Spring, 2024 33 63 6 27 34 29 4 100
Spring, 2023 38 58 5 33 31 27 4 100
Spring, 2022 38 55 5 33 28 27 7 100
Spring, 2021 42 57 7 35 33 24 1 100
, 2020 36 63 7 29 33 30 1 100
October, 2019 26 62 4 22 29 32 13 100
Spring, 2019 23 69 5 18 31 38 8 100
Spring, 2018 26 60 5 21 27 34 13 100
Fall, 2017 29 59 4 26 32 27 12 100
Spring, 2017 28 59 5 24 30 28 13 100
Spring, 2016 31 55 7 25 26 29 13 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Five Star Movement (M5S)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2025 31 67 8 23 27 40 1 100
Spring, 2024 37 60 10 27 31 29 3 100
Spring, 2023 31 67 7 24 35 31 3 100
Spring, 2022 30 65 7 22 30 35 5 100
Spring, 2021 38 61 10 28 30 31 1 100
, 2020 34 65 6 29 31 34 1 100
October, 2019 28 60 6 23 29 31 11 100
Spring, 2019 40 52 9 31 26 25 9 100
Spring, 2018 49 38 14 35 20 17 14 100
Fall, 2017 39 51 10 29 24 27 11 100
Spring, 2017 41 44 10 31 23 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 41 45 10 32 26 19 14 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favoLrahIe, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
ega
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2025 29 69 6 23 25 44 2 100
Spring, 2024 26 71 4 22 24 47 3 100
Spring, 2023 30 67 6 24 30 38 3 100
Spring, 2022 23 72 6 17 27 45 6 100
Spring, 2021 27 71 8 19 24 48 1 100
, 2020 30 69 9 20 22 47 1 100
October, 2019 34 54 15 19 18 36 12 100
Spring, 2019 44 49 14 30 21 28 7 100
Spring, 2018 39 47 13 27 23 24 13 100
Fall, 2017 29 60 7 22 24 36 11 100
Spring, 2017 24 64 3 20 27 37 12 100
Spring, 2016 28 60 8 20 23 37 12 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Brothers of Italy
TOTAL TOTAL S h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Italy Spring, 2025 43 55 13 29 23 32 2 100
Spring, 2024 37 59 11 26 25 34 4 100
Spring, 2023 44 54 13 31 25 28 3 100
Spring, 2022 31 61 11 21 26 35 7 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Liberal Democratic Party (LDP)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2025 26 73 2 24 45 28 1 100
Spring, 2024 30 68 3 28 40 28 1 100
Spring, 2023 46 52 5 41 34 17 2 100
Spring, 2022 47 50 4 43 39 11 3 100
Spring, 2021 43 53 4 39 37 16 4 100
, 2020 36 60 4 31 40 20 5 100
October, 2019 46 49 6 39 34 15 6 100
Spring, 2019 47 50 7 40 35 15 3 100
Spring, 2018 41 54 5 36 36 17 5 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Constitutional Democratic Party (CDP)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2025 28 69 1 27 45 23 3 100
Spring, 2024 29 67 1 28 44 23 4 100
Spring, 2023 27 66 2 25 40 25 7 100
Spring, 2022 25 68 1 23 44 24 7 100
Spring, 2021 28 65 2 26 40 24 8 100
, 2020 20 68 1 19 44 23 12 100
October, 2019 24 64 2 22 39 25 12 100
Spring, 2019 28 62 2 26 39 23 10 100
Spring, 2018 30 57 4 26 37 21 13 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat fa\ll(nrah!s, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
omeito
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2025 21 77 3 18 a4 33 2 100
Spring, 2024 24 74 2 21 44 30 3 100
Spring, 2023 26 69 3 23 40 30 5 100
Spring, 2022 26 69 3 23 43 26 5 100
Spring, 2021 26 67 2 24 43 24 7 100
, 2020 27 65 3 23 41 24 8 100
Spring, 2019 27 66 3 25 41 25 7 100
Spring, 2018 29 62 3 26 41 21 9 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Japan Innovation Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Japan Spring, 2025 33 64 4 30 43 22 2 100
Spring, 2024 42 56 4 37 39 17 3 100
Spring, 2023 38 55 3 35 40 15 7 100
Spring, 2022 47 48 6 40 33 14 6 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorabil,e,r:nmewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
bil arty
TOTAL TOTAL | L Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2025 64 34 20 44 16 18 2 100
Spring, 2024 67 31 20 48 15 16 2 100
Spring, 2023 58 36 17 41 19 17 6 100
Spring, 2019 70 26 29 41 11 14 4 100
Spring, 2018 71 26 40 31 9 18 3 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
United Democratic Alliance (UDA
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2025 44 55 13 32 17 37 1 100
Spring, 2024 58 41 22 36 15 26 1 100
Spring, 2023 66 30 27 39 13 17 4 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.

Orange Democratic Movement (ODM)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Ve
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Kenya Spring, 2025 62 37 19 42 17 20 1 100
Spring, 2024 70 28 26 44 15 13 2 100
Spring, 2023 58 40 25 32 18 23 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
National Action Party (PAN)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Ve
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2025 27 70 4 23 27 43 3 100
Spring, 2024 29 66 6 23 22 44 4 100
Spring, 2023 33 63 5 28 23 40 4 100
Spring, 2019 32 59 6 26 27 32 9 100
Spring, 2018 34 54 6 28 23 32 12 100
Spring, 2017 38 55 4 34 25 31 7 100
Spring, 2015 29 64 4 25 27 36 7 100
Spring, 2014 30 62 5 25 27 36 8 100
Spring, 2013 36 53 8 28 26 27 11 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, L able or very able opinion of ...2 b
Institutional Revolutionary Party (PRI)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2025 20 77 4 16 25 52 3 100
Spring, 2024 23 74 4 18 22 52 4 100
Spring, 2023 27 69 6 21 22 48 4 100
Spring, 2019 23 70 4 19 23 47 7 100
Spring, 2018 21 68 5 16 16 52 10 100
Spring, 2017 28 67 4 23 23 44 6 100
Spring, 2015 38 56 8 30 23 33 6 100
Spring, 2014 47 47 16 31 18 29 6 100
Spring, 2013 49 42 17 32 21 22 8 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
National Regeneration Movement (Morena)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2025 78 19 36 43 9 10 2 100
Spring, 2024 74 24 37 37 11 13 3 100
Spring, 2023 74 23 33 41 12 11 3 100
Spring, 2019 66 27 22 44 13 14 7 100
Spring, 2018 56 28 19 37 11 17 16 100
Spring, 2017 37 49 5 32 23 26 14 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, t able or very able opinion of ...? d
Party of the Democratic Revolution (PRD)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico Spring, 2025 29 66 4 25 31 36 5 100
Spring, 2024 28 66 3 24 31 35 6 100
Spring, 2023 32 62 5 27 31 31 6 100
Spring, 2019 30 55 3 26 27 29 15 100
Spring, 2018 28 54 4 24 23 31 17 100
Spring, 2017 29 61 3 26 29 32 10 100
Spring, 2015 23 68 4 19 27 41 9 100
Spring, 2014 25 66 4 21 25 41 10 100
Spring, 2013 32 55 9 24 28 27 13 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Citizens’ Movement (MC)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Mexico [ spring, 2025 49 44 ) 40 22 22 ) 100
| spring, 2024 a4 49 6 38 26 23 7 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
People’s Party for Freedom and Democracy (VVD)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Netherlands | Spring, 2025 50 46 10 41 29 17 3 100
Spring, 2024 41 55 6 35 30 25 3 100
Spring, 2023 43 55 6 37 30 25 1 100
Spring, 2022 43 52 9 34 31 21 6 100
Spring, 2021 50 47 11 38 27 20 3 100
, 2020 60 36 16 45 23 13 4 100
October, 2019 49 47 5 43 30 16 5 100
Spring, 2019 55 41 11 44 24 18 4 100
Spring, 2018 51 42 7 44 26 17 7 100
Fall, 2017 54 39 10 45 26 13 7 100
Spring, 2017 62 35 12 50 24 10 3 100
Spring, 2016 46 48 5 41 31 17 6 100

Q5. Please tell

me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or ve
GroenLinks-Labour Party (GL-PvdA)

ry unfavorable o

pinion of ...? b.

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Netherlands | Spring, 2025 50 47 16 34 23 25 3 100
Spring, 2024 48 49 14 34 26 23 3 100
Spring, 2023 55 44 8 47 27 16 1 100
Spring, 2022 57 36 10 48 25 11 7 100
Spring, 2021 58 40 8 50 29 11 3 100
, 2020 62 35 11 50 27 8 4 100

Spring, 2019 60 37 13 47 23 14 3 100
Spring, 2018 49 45 6 43 32 12 6 100
Fall, 2017 53 41 8 45 30 11 6 100
Spring, 2017 49 47 5 44 33 14 4 100
Spring, 2016 43 53 5 38 33 20 5 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Party for Freedom (PVV)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Netherlands | Spring, 2025 32 66 9 23 25 41 2 100
Spring, 2024 44 52 13 31 22 30 3 100
Spring, 2023 30 68 8 23 34 34 2 100
Spring, 2022 24 70 6 18 32 39 5 100
Spring, 2021 31 66 8 23 29 37 3 100
, 2020 30 67 7 23 31 36 3 100
October, 2019 34 63 7 27 26 37 4 100
Spring, 2019 26 70 8 18 26 44 4 100
Spring, 2018 30 65 4 26 26 39 5 100
Fall, 2017 27 67 5 22 24 43 6 100
Spring, 2017 24 73 5 19 23 49 3 100
Spring, 2016 28 68 8 20 26 42 4 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
New Social Contract (NSC)

TOTAL TOTAL
favorable unfavorable 2 3 4 DK/Refused Total
Netherlands ‘ Spring, 2025 36 52 3 33 35 17 12 100
| spring, 2024 51 38 7 a4 28 10 11 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Democrats 66 (D66)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

Netherlands | Spring, 2025 54 42 10 44 22 21 4 100
Spring, 2024 46 48 7 39 27 22 5 100
Spring, 2023 47 51 6 41 26 25 2 100
Spring, 2022 49 43 10 40 25 18 8 100
Spring, 2021 61 36 15 46 20 16 3 100
, 2020 58 37 11 47 26 11 5 100
October, 2019 54 38 5 49 24 14 8 100
Spring, 2019 57 38 9 48 22 15 5 100
Spring, 2018 59 33 8 50 23 10 9 100
Fall, 2017 64 28 11 53 20 8 8 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
All Progressives Congress (APC)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Ve
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2025 34 64 17 17 19 45 2 100
Spring, 2024 28 70 12 16 16 54 2 100
Spring, 2023 49 50 29 20 17 34 1 100
Spring, 2019 46 46 22 24 16 30 7 100
Spring, 2018 51 41 35 15 10 31 8 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Peoples Democratic Party (PDP)

TOTAL TOTAL s h Ve
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2025 58 39 24 34 16 24 3 100
Spring, 2024 58 40 28 30 20 20 2 100
Spring, 2023 51 48 21 30 23 25 1 100
Spring, 2019 57 36 25 31 14 22 7 100
Spring, 2018 56 36 31 26 12 24 7 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
All Progressive Grand Alliance (APGA)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2025 28 48 6 22 20 28 24 100
Spring, 2024 29 51 7 22 24 27 20 100
Spring, 2023 21 58 4 17 22 36 21 100
Spring, 2019 19 43 5 14 14 29 38 100
Spring, 2018 24 40 9 15 11 29 36 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
Labour Party (LP)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Nigeria Spring, 2025 58 35 19 39 17 19 7 100
Spring, 2024 53 40 23 31 16 24 7 100
Spring, 2023 59 32 34 25 8 24 9 100
Spring, 2019 23 42 6 17 14 28 35 100
Spring, 2018 28 40 12 16 16 24 32 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, h, -able or very able opinion of ...? a.
Law and Justice (PiS)
TOTAL TOTAL t L Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland [ spring, 2025 30 64 8 23 27 38 5 100
| February, 2024 28 66 7 21 25 42 6 100

POLAND FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Law and Justice (PiS)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2024 28 66 14 14 24 42 6 100
Spring, 2023 31 66 14 17 19 47 3 100
Spring, 2022 38 57 16 22 24 33 5 100
October, 2019 40 45 12 28 17 28 15 100
Spring, 2019 45 48 13 32 21 27 7 100
Spring, 2018 42 46 12 30 21 25 11 100
Spring, 2017 38 50 11 27 21 29 11 100
Spring, 2016 42 44 10 32 25 20 13 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Civic Coalition (Civic Platform/Modern/The Greens/Polish Initiative)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland \ Spring, 2025 42 51 9 33 22 30 7 100
| February, 2024 51 41 13 38 23 19 7 100
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POLAND FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.

Civic Coalition (Civic Platform/Modern/The Greens,

Polish Initiative)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very

favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland Spring, 2024 56 36 19 37 18 18 9 100
Spring, 2023 43 52 12 32 30 21 5 100
Spring, 2022 45 46 9 36 28 18 9 100
October, 2019 33 49 4 30 27 22 18 100
Spring, 2019 36 55 9 27 29 26 9 100
Spring, 2018 30 55 3 26 29 26 15 100
Spring, 2017 34 51 4 30 30 21 15 100
Spring, 2016 30 58 3 27 36 22 13 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
The Left (Democratic Left Alliance/Spring)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very

favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland [ Spring, 2025 29 60 4 25 32 28 11 100
| February, 2024 45 45 5 41 23 23 9 100

POLAND FACE-TO-FACE TRENDS FOR COMPARISON
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
The Left (Democratic Left Alliance/Spring)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel

favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Poland \ Spring, 2024 47 41 10 37 23 18 12 100
| spring, 2022 36 44 3 33 31 12 20 100

Q5. Please tell

me if you have a very favorable,

African National

somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or vel
Congress (ANC)

ry unfavorable o

pinion of ...? a.

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2025 63 35 38 25 11 25 1 100
Spring, 2024 45 50 26 19 11 39 5 100
Spring, 2023 54 45 35 19 12 33 1 100
Spring, 2019 67 28 47 20 8 19 6 100
Spring, 2018 63 33 45 18 7 26 3 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.

Democratic All

iance (DA)

TOTAL TOTAL s h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2025 48 49 20 28 14 35 3 100
Spring, 2024 31 60 13 19 13 47 8 100
Spring, 2023 39 58 15 23 13 44 4 100
Spring, 2019 40 51 17 24 12 39 9 100
Spring, 2018 42 53 20 22 11 43 5 100

Q5. Please tell

me if you have a very favorable,

somewhat favorabl
Fr

e, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable o

Fighters (EFF

pinion of ...? c.

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2025 45 53 19 25 14 39 3 100
Spring, 2024 35 57 16 18 12 45 8 100
Spring, 2023 46 52 23 22 11 41 3 100
Spring, 2019 38 52 18 21 12 40 10 100
Spring, 2018 37 57 19 18 7 50 6 100

Q5. Please tell

me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or ve
i (MK)

ry unfavorable opinion of ...2 d.

TOTAL TOTAL h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
South Africa | Spring, 2025 43 49 22 21 14 36 7 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
People’s Party (PP)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2025 28 69 8 20 32 37 3 100
Spring, 2024 31 64 12 19 32 32 4 100
Spring, 2023 35 63 13 21 27 36 3 100
Spring, 2022 33 61 10 22 30 31 6 100
Spring, 2021 31 67 8 23 30 37 2 100
, 2020 31 68 10 21 32 36 1 100
October, 2019 25 66 6 19 31 35 9 100
Spring, 2019 29 69 12 17 29 40 2 100
Spring, 2018 21 77 7 14 26 51 2 100
Fall, 2017 31 66 11 20 25 41 3 100
Spring, 2017 26 71 8 19 24 46 3 100
Spring, 2016 20 77 7 13 22 55 3 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
i ialist Workers’ Party (PSOE)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2025 35 62 13 21 23 39 3 100
Spring, 2024 33 64 11 22 28 35 4 100
Spring, 2023 38 60 14 24 24 35 2 100
Spring, 2022 37 58 13 24 28 31 5 100
Spring, 2021 40 59 11 29 28 30 1 100
, 2020 44 55 15 28 28 27 1 100
October, 2019 32 60 9 23 30 30 9 100
Spring, 2019 48 48 18 30 26 22 3 100
Spring, 2018 38 59 11 28 30 29 3 100
Fall, 2017 44 53 12 32 34 19 3 100
Spring, 2017 27 70 8 18 40 30 3 100
Spring, 2016 33 62 9 24 35 27 5 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favnsahle, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2025 23 74 7 16 28 46 4 100
Spring, 2024 23 70 9 14 28 42 7 100
Spring, 2023 23 74 6 17 23 51 4 100
Spring, 2022 27 66 9 18 24 43 7 100
Spring, 2021 28 70 9 19 27 43 2 100
, 2020 36 63 11 24 23 40 1 100
October, 2019 30 61 8 22 27 34 9 100
Spring, 2019 38 59 13 25 27 31 3 100
Spring, 2018 30 67 8 22 28 39 3 100
Fall, 2017 23 73 7 17 27 46 4 100
Spring, 2017 31 65 9 22 27 38 4 100
Spring, 2016 32 64 9 23 26 38 4 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorvable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.
ox
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2025 23 74 10 13 18 56 4 100
Spring, 2024 25 70 10 15 19 51 5 100
Spring, 2023 23 75 10 12 16 59 3 100
Spring, 2022 25 67 13 13 19 48 7 100
Spring, 2021 23 75 9 14 20 54 2 100
, 2020 25 73 11 15 22 51 1 100
October, 2019 20 68 9 12 18 50 12 100
Spring, 2019 18 78 8 10 18 60 4 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.
Movimiento Sumar (SMR)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spain Spring, 2025 28 64 9 20 26 37 8 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.

Swedish Social Democratic Party (SAP)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2025 64 35 13 51 25 10 1 100
Spring, 2024 60 36 12 48 24 12 4 100
Spring, 2023 65 34 13 52 25 10 1 100
Spring, 2022 65 34 14 51 25 9 1 100
Spring, 2021 58 42 10 47 27 15 1 100
, 2020 53 46 12 40 32 14 1 100
October, 2019 47 49 7 41 30 19 4 100
Spring, 2019 54 44 9 45 29 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 45 52 10 35 37 16 3 100
Fall, 2017 60 34 11 49 27 7 6 100
Spring, 2017 54 44 11 44 32 12 1 100
Spring, 2016 49 49 9 40 36 13 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
Moderate Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2025 52 47 7 45 34 14 1 100
Spring, 2024 49 46 7 42 33 14 5 100
Spring, 2023 47 52 8 39 38 14 1 100
Spring, 2022 58 40 10 49 31 9 2 100
Spring, 2021 58 41 11 47 30 10 1 100
, 2020 57 42 10 47 32 10 1 100
October, 2019 51 45 7 44 32 13 4 100
Spring, 2019 51 48 8 43 32 15 2 100
Spring, 2018 52 44 7 45 33 11 4 100
Fall, 2017 52 41 7 45 32 9 7 100
Spring, 2017 47 51 6 40 38 13 3 100
Spring, 2016 58 40 9 49 29 11 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Sweden Democrats
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Sweden Spring, 2025 27 71 6 21 29 43 2 100
Spring, 2024 31 65 6 25 24 41 4 100
Spring, 2023 23 75 5 18 27 48 2 100
Spring, 2022 29 70 7 22 30 40 1 100
Spring, 2021 27 71 6 21 25 46 1 100
, 2020 32 67 8 24 24 43 1 100
October, 2019 33 62 8 24 24 38 5 100
Spring, 2019 26 72 6 20 21 51 2 100
Spring, 2018 34 63 10 23 24 40 3 100
Fall, 2017 18 75 13 25 51 7 100
Spring, 2017 23 75 17 24 51 2 100
Spring, 2016 25 74 5 19 20 54 2 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Justice and Develop Party (AKP)
TOTAL TOTAL S h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2025 41 56 22 19 18 38 3 100
Spring, 2024 36 62 15 20 19 42 3 100
Spring, 2019 49 42 29 20 11 31 9 100
Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.
publi ple’s Party (CHP)
TOTAL TOTAL S h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2025 41 57 14 26 22 35 2 100
Spring, 2024 41 56 23 18 15 41 3 100
Spring, 2019 41 51 20 21 12 38 8 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Nationalist Movement Party (MHP)

TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2025 34 62 10 24 24 38 4 100
Spring, 2024 36 61 14 22 21 41 3 100
Spring, 2019 41 50 14 27 18 33 9 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, h able or very able opinion of ...? d.
Good Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2025 22 73 4 18 31 42 5 100
Spring, 2024 24 73 4 20 26 46 3 100
Spring, 2019 30 59 7 23 16 43 12 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? e.

Peoples’ y and Democracy Party (DEM Party)
TOTAL TOTAL h h Vel
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Turkey Spring, 2025 13 82 4 9 19 63 4 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? a.
Conservative Party

TOTAL TOTAL I s h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

UK Spring, 2025 30 66 5 25 35 31 4 100
Spring, 2024 29 70 6 23 29 41 2 100
Spring, 2023 33 64 6 28 30 34 3 100
Spring, 2022 38 58 8 30 26 33 4 100
Spring, 2021 42 52 14 28 23 30 6 100
Fall, 2020 42 50 12 30 22 28 8 100
, 2020 41 57 13 28 29 28 2 100
October, 2019 38 54 9 28 22 32 8 100
Spring, 2019 30 68 8 22 30 38 3 100
Spring, 2018 35 57 9 26 27 30 8 100
Fall, 2017 40 55 8 32 27 28 6 100
Spring, 2017 45 49 12 33 23 25 6 100
Spring, 2016 35 61 8 27 27 34 5 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? b.

Labour Party
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total

UK Spring, 2025 43 54 8 35 24 30 2 100
Spring, 2024 47 52 10 37 29 23 1 100
Spring, 2023 54 45 12 42 26 18 1 100
Spring, 2022 52 44 10 41 27 18 4 100
Spring, 2021 46 49 10 36 25 25 5 100
Fall, 2020 44 48 12 32 24 24 9 100
, 2020 48 50 12 36 29 21 2 100
October, 2019 36 57 12 24 21 36 7 100
Spring, 2019 32 65 8 25 30 35 3 100
Spring, 2018 46 47 12 33 23 24 8 100
Fall, 2017 53 42 18 36 22 20 5 100
Spring, 2017 38 55 11 28 31 24 7 100
Spring, 2016 39 55 12 27 28 27 6 100
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Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? c.
Liberal Democrats

TOTAL TOTAL h h Very

favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spring, 2025 50 45 6 44 31 14 5 100
Spring, 2024 38 58 4 34 35 23 4 100
Spring, 2023 48 47 4 44 30 17 5 100
Spring, 2022 48 45 7 41 30 15 7 100
Spring, 2021 41 52 6 35 28 24 7 100
Fall, 2020 33 52 4 29 26 26 15 100
Summer, 2020 41 56 5 35 36 20 3 100
Spring, 2019 46 49 9 38 28 21 5 100
Spring, 2018 34 53 6 28 33 20 12 100
Fall, 2017 40 50 4 37 30 21 9 100
Spring, 2017 35 53 6 29 31 22 12 100
Spring, 2016 30 59 4 26 34 25 11 100

Q5. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...? d.

Reform UK
TOTAL TOTAL h h Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable DK/Refused Total
Spring, 2025 37 58 16 21 22 37 5 100
Spring, 2024 31 65 10 21 22 43 4 100
Spring, 2023 26 68 7 19 26 42 6 100
Spring, 2022 23 70 8 15 26 44 7 100
Spring, 2021 25 66 7 18 18 47 9 100
Fall, 2020 26 63 9 16 15 47 12 100
Summer, 2020 24 74 9 15 27 47 2 100
October, 2019 26 65 9 18 20 45 8 100

INSTFAV_REP_W167. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following? c. Republican Party

TOTAL TOTAL Mostly Mostly Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable | DK/Refused Total
August, 2025 39 59 9 30 26 33 2 100
April, 2025 43 56 12 31 23 33 2 100
July, 2024 39 58 7 32 29 30 2 100
Spring, 2024 37 61 7 31 32 29 2 100
December, 2023 35 64 5 29 34 30 2 100
July, 2023 36 63 6 30 32 31 2 100
Spring, 2023 39 59 7 32 32 26 3 100
June, 2022 37 61 7 30 29 32 2 100
Spring, 2022 40 58 8 32 33 26 2 100
March, 2021 38 60 7 31 31 29 2 100
August, 2020 41 57 11 30 27 31 1 100
January, 2020 41 57 9 32 29 28 2 100
September, 2019 43 53 8 35 33 20 4 100
July, 2019 41 57 10 31 30 27 2 100

INSTFAV_DEM_W167. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each of the following? d. Democratic Party
TOTAL TOTAL Mostly Mostly Very
favorable unfavorable | Very favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable | DK/Refused Total
August, 2025 36 62 6 31 34 28 2 100
April, 2025 38 60 7 31 34 27 2 100
July, 2024 38 60 7 31 29 30 2 100
Spring, 2024 38 60 8 30 30 31 2 100
December, 2023 37 61 7 30 32 29 2 100
July, 2023 37 61 6 32 31 30 1 100
Spring, 2023 40 58 6 34 28 29 3 100
June, 2022 41 57 8 33 27 30 2 100
Spring, 2022 43 55 7 36 27 28 2 100
March, 2021 47 51 10 37 26 24 2 100
August, 2020 46 53 11 35 24 29 1 100
January, 2020 43 55 8 35 29 27 2 100
September, 2019 48 48 9 38 30 18 4 100
July, 2019 47 51 10 37 24 27 1 100
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